following facilities and departments with the staff members stipulated herein have to be 
provided in the college of  B.Sc. Paramedical Courses, and the details there of shall be 
furnished in the said application.  The payment of a Demand Draft for  
Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees twenty five thousand only) or such amount as may be prescribed by 
the Executive Council from time to time may be waived off for government medical 
colleges.   

15. On receipt of the application for affiliation for the second year  B.Sc. Paramedical Course 

of study the University shall send its Inspection Commission at least three months before

[...]

be fulfilled and also advise as to the capability of the college to rectify the lacunae within 
a period of two months.  In case there are lacunae in the fulfillment of the conditions the 
University may conduct re-inspection on payment by the applicant of a sum of 
Rs.25,000/- (Rupees twenty five thousand only) or such amount as may be prescribed by 
the Executive Council from time to time by means of a demand draft drawn in favour of 
the Registrar, Dr. NTR University of Health Sciences, Vijayawada towards the re-
inspection fee and shall receive a final report from the Inspection Commission.